### 502250782 03/02/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ehud YANAI	06/11/2012
Ron ELAZARI-VOLCANI	06/11/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Faunus Ltd.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 39184
City:	Tel-Aviv
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	61391

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13613087

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7187668494

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7182468482 Email: jason@ipatent.co.il

Correspondent Name: Jason Rosenblum, c/o Martin Moynihan

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 16446
Address Line 2: PRTSI, Inc.

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54580
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason H. Rosenblum

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=54580 Executed Assignment from 51767#page1.tif source=54580 Executed Assignment from 51767#page2.tif source=54580 Executed Assignment from 51767#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 029910 FRAME: 0528 CH \$40.00 136130

502250782

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Elazari-Volcani Ron, bearing I.D. No. 057777856, and Yanai Ehud bearing I.D. No. 001178151 (collectively, "Assignor"),

hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and set over unto:

Faunus Ltd., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Israel ("Assignee"), Company No. 514647783 and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or such other person(s) Assignee may designate, the entire right, title and interest for, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in:

(i) the application for the United States patent filed on February 3, 2009, publication date August 5, 2010, and given U.S. Patent Application Publication No. US 2010/0198023 A1, entitled:

# System and Methods for Health Monitoring of Anonymous Animals in Livestock Groups

(ii) the application for the United States patent filed on February 3, 2009, publication date August 5, 2010, and given U.S. Patent Application Publication No. US 2010/0198024 A1, entitled:

### Vitality Meter for Health Monitoring of Anonymous Animals in Livestock Groups

(iii) the international application published under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), international publication date 12 August 2010 and given International Publication No. WO 2010/089747 A2 entitled:

# System and Methods for Health Monitoring of Anonymous Animals in Livestock Groups

(iv) the international application published under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), international publication date 12 August 2010 and given International Publication No. WO 2010/089748 A1 entitled:

> PATENT REEL: 029910 FRAME: 0529

# Vitality Meter for Health Monitoring of Anonymous Animals in Livestock Groups

and in and to said applications and all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-inpart, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other jurisdictions on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other jurisdictions on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority from the filing of said United States applications; and in all patent applications filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty process related to the above patent applications, and the patents granted thereon.

Assignor agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name and authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent on the aforesaid inventions or resulting from the aforesaid applications directly to the Assignee; and that, when requested, Assignor further covenant to take any and all such lawful acts and to execute any additional instruments or documents and to do all things necessary to carry out the purpose of this instrument, at the expense of the Assignee and its successors; and

Assignor, hereby covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, lien, security interest or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this Assignment.

EHUD YANAI
of 18 HAEMEK STREET
36084 KIRYAT-TIVON

**ISRAEL** 

RON ELAZARI VOLCANI
of 22 TZUKIT STREET
40697 MOSHAV EIN-SARII

ISRAEL

PATENT REEL: 029910 FRAME: 0530 The above ASSIGNMENT from Ron ELAZARI-VOLCANI and Ehud YANAI to Faunus Ltd. located at P.O. Box 39184, 61391 Tel Aviv, Israel for the inventions and improvements that are disclosed in:

(i) the application for the United States patent filed on February 3, 2009, publication date August 5, 2010, and given U.S. Patent Application Publication No. US 2010/0198023 A1, and the international application published under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), international publication date 12 August 2010 and given International Publication No. WO 2010/089747 A2 and all deriving applications, entitled:

# System and Methods for Health Monitoring of Anonymous Animals in Livestock Groups

(ii) the application for the United States patent filed on February 3, 2009, publication date August 5, 2010, and given U.S. Patent Application Publication No. US 2010/0198024 A1 and the international application published under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), international publication date 12 August 2010 and given International Publication No. WO 2010/089748 A1 and all deriving applications, entitled:

Vitality Meter for Health Monitoring of Anonymous Animals in Livestock Groups

### HAS BEEN

### READ, APPROVED and ACCEPTED

SIGNED this  $\frac{M}{\text{(day)}}$  day of  $\frac{\text{O6}}{\text{(Month)}}$  2012

at <u>RAMAT GAN, ISRAEL</u> (place)

### FAUNUS LTD. (Assignee)

Signature: X

Signature: YARON CARNI

Full Name: RON ELAZARI-VOLCANI

Title: DIRECTOR

Title: FOUNDER

PATENT REEL: 029910 FRAME: 0531

**RECORDED: 03/02/2013**